Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio[footnoteRef:1] [1:  Excluding the Office for Women, Workplace Gender Equality Agency, Australian Government Consulting, Australian Public Service Commission, Net Zero Economy Authority, National Indigenous Australians Agency, and Indigenous Portfolio Agencies.] 

[bookmark: _GoBack]Response to Senate Order 15
Departmental and agency appointments and vacancies
Appointments
	Name
	Position
	Term
	Remuneration
	State/Territory

	Nil



Vacancies
	Commonwealth body
	Chairperson
	Deputy Chairperson
	Director / 
Non-Executive Director
	CEO / Executive Director / Managing Director
	Other

	Nil




Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Office for Women, Workplace Gender Equality Agency, Australian Government Consulting and Australian Public Service Commission
Response to Senate Order 15
Departmental and agency appointments and vacancies
Appointments
Defence Force Remuneration Tribunal
	Name
	Position
	Term
	Remuneration
	State/Territory

	Nil



Vacancies
	Commonwealth body
	Chairperson
	Deputy Chairperson
	Director / 
Non-Executive Director
	CEO / Executive Director / Managing Director
	Other

	Nil





Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio
Net Zero Economy Authority
Response to Senate Order 15
Departmental and agency appointments and vacancies
Appointments
	Name
	Position
	Term
	Remuneration
	State/Territory

	Nil



Vacancies
	Commonwealth body
	Chairperson
	Deputy Chairperson
	Director / 
Non-Executive Director
	CEO / Executive Director / Managing Director
	Other

	Net Zero Economy Authority Board
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2

	Energy Industry Worker Redeployment Advisory Group
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4



